Office of the City Commission

Proclamation

WHEREAS, 2024 marks the 42nd Anniversary of the Rick Case BIKES FOR KIDS® Program; and

WHEREAS, this program works in conjunction with the Boys and Girls Clubs and other local charities and churches to collect and distribute bicycles to deserving children in our area during the holiday season; and

WHEREAS, last year hundreds of bicycles were distributed to children in need; and

WHEREAS, BIKES FOR KIDS® hopes to increase those numbers this year; and

WHEREAS, although the spirit of giving certainly has personal rewards, the City of Cooper City wishes to reward everyone involved for a "job well done."

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JAMES CURRAN, Mayor of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission, do hereby proclaim December 12th, 2023 as

"Rick Case Bikes for Kids Day"

in the City of Cooper City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 10th day of December 2024.

James Curran Mayor, City of Cooper City